PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3539566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES KASSEMI	06/29/2014
NORA ZULICK	04/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	@PAY IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD
Internal Address:	WEBSTER BUILDING, SUITE 108
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14627868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-568-6400 Phone:

Email: spadilla@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAY-PT032.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. NORTON
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Norton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAY-PT032.1_Assignment_14627868_signed_by_all_inventors#page1.tif source=PAY-PT032.1_Assignment_14627868_signed_by_all_inventors#page2.tif source=PAY-PT032.1 Assignment 14627868 signed by all inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036638 FRAME: 0412 503492941

 $source = PAY-PT032.1_Assignment_14627868_signed_by_all_inventors\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 036638 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

James Kassemi, residing at 124 Arno Street, SE, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87102, a citizen of the United States of America; and Nora Zulick, residing at 6916 White Pine Place NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, a citizen of the United States of America (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DUAL EMAIL AND WEB BASED CHECKOUT IN AN UNSEGMENTED LIST

for which the undersigned has filed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/627,868, filed February 20, 2015.

@PAY IP HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, Webster Building, Suite 108, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, the United States of America, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 4

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 29 day of	JUNE, 2014
at	
ALBUQUESQUE NM. (Place)	
(Place)	
Witness:	
omes Kassemi	6 (L.S.)
	James Kassemi
State of	
ss.	
County of	
On this day of	, 201 before me personally appeared
James Kassemi to me known to be the pers	
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	that he executed the same knowingly
and willingly and for the purposes therein co	
and winningly and for the purposes therein to	ittained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal	the day and year immediately above
written.	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

EXECUTED under seal on this day of
Almagaera M. M. Mace)
Witness;
Z S-2-L/Nora Zulick Julick (L.S.)
State of NOV MAXICO ss.
County of Preventifus
On this day of
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.
My Commission Expires: OSO(1/2)17 Notary Public
Const SEAL Const Const Seal Notary Public State of New Medical My Const Expires Seal La Vical Seal

4 of 4

3584081-1

RECORDED: 09/23/2015